# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Betz Dearborn Canada Company		05/21/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Water & Process Technologies Canada	
Street Address:	2300 Meadowvale Boulevard	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5N 5P9	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3089011	HOMESPRING
Registration Number:	2039646	ZEEWEED
Registration Number:	1574426	ZENON
Registration Number:	3431113	Z-MOD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE-WATER ASSIGN-MG

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900107262 TRADEMARK REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0482 **3088011** 

Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike
Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Mennenga

Signature: //Catherine Mennenga/

Date: 05/23/2008

Total Attachments: 2
source=US-Assignment-GEBetz-GEWater\_Page\_1#page1.tif
source=US-Assignment-GEBetz-GEWater\_Page\_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0483

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GE Betz Dearborn Canada Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, with offices at 2300 Meadowvale Boulevard, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5N 5P9 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

TRADEMARK	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO. /	
		REGISTRATION NO.	
HOMESPRING	January 12, 2001	3,089,011	
ZEEWEED	November 2, 1994	2,039,646	
ZENON and Design	February 13, 1987	1,574,426	
Z-MOD	February 19, 2004	3,431,113	

and WHEREAS, GE Water & Process Technologies Canada, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located at 2300 Meadowvale Boulevard, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5N 5P9 14620 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0484

arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:	GE Betz Dearborn Canada Company	
	By: Catternellenneng	
	Name: <u>Catherine Mennenga</u>	
	Title: Attorney-in-Fact	
	Date of Signature: May 21, 2008	
ASSIGNEE:	GE Water & Process Technologies Canada	
	By:	
	Name: Linda Rurka-Dooley	
	Title: <u>Attorney-in-Fact</u>	
	Date of Signature: May 21, 2008	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT	)	
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD	) ss: Fairfield )	

Subscribed and sworn to before me, personally appeared, Catherine Mennenga and Linda Rurka-Dooley on this 21st day of May, 2008.

Maureen A. Grimes, Notary Public My Commission Expires:

October 31, 2010

MAUREEN A. GRIMES NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2010

-2-

**RECORDED: 05/23/2008**